

Extraordinary Announcement of 4iG Plc.

on the establishment of 4iG Space and Technology Plc. and concluding a non-binding Term Sheet

4iG Public Limited Company (referred to as: "4iG") hereby informs the participants of the capital market that 4iG will establish a new holding company called 4iG Space and Technology Private Limited Company (referred to as: "the Company"), whose main markets are space and satellite development, manufacturing of drones and anti drone systems, and the digitalisation of the defence.

Once established, 4iG will transfer the shares of its space and technology companies to its wholly owned subsidiary, 4iG Space and Technology Plc.

Simultaneously with the establishment of 4iG Space and Technology Plc., 4iG will enter into a non-binding Term Sheet to acquire the 45% shares of REMRED Technology Development Ltd, which will be transferred to the 4iG Space and Technology Plc. by way of a capital increase following the establishment of the Company.

Budapest, 21 February 2024

4iG Plc.